total number of specimens sent to the NRCI between weeks 52 and week 1 was the lowest observed 

during the whole season (n = 50 with only one sample in age group 0- to 14-year-old) (Figure 5.b). 

b. Positive samples and respiratory viruses’ distribution over time  

One thousand four hundred and nine (1’409) samples tested positive for at least one respiratory virus, 

corresponding to 67.6 % of the total number of samples analysed. However, since some samples 

contained more than one virus, a total of 1’519 viruses were identified. The distribution of viruses is